SMFF2410 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
SMFF2410 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2020/05/20 Revision: H
Description
Polytronics SMFF2410 series square shape surface mount fast-acting fuses adopt Wire-
in-Air (WIR) construction. Small footprint with wide range of available current rating makes the

 IEC 61249-2-21:2003
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Marking
Current
Rating (A)
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
DCR† (mΩ)
Nominal Melting
 I2T‡ (A2S)
Agency
Approval
SMFF2410P100 100 1.00
125V
UL
50A
125V AC
160V DC
CQC/PSE
100A
100V AC
(Except 3A)
80 0.56  
SMFF2410P125 125 1.25 60 0.84  
SMFF2410P160 160 1.60 38 1.23  
SMFF2410P200 200 2.00 30 1.34  
SMFF2410P250 250 2.50 27 1.43  
SMFF2410P300 300 3.00 22 1.88 
SMFF2410P315 315 3.15 21 2.05  
SMFF2410P400 400 4.00 16 3.44  
SMFF2410P500 500 5.00 14 4.84  
SMFF2410P630 630 6.30 10 10.55  
SMFF2410P700 700 7.00 9.4 10.58  
SMFF2410P800 800 8.00 7.4 17.62  
SMFF2410P1000 10 10.00 5.9 30.30  
SMFF2410 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 6 2020/05/20 Revision: H
Electrical Specification
Physical Specifications
Environmental Specifications
Thermal Derating Curve
Part Number Marking
Current
Rating (A)
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
DCR† (mΩ)
Nominal Melting
 I2T‡ (A2S)
Agency
Approval
SMFF2410P1200 12 12.00
65V
UL
50A
65V AC/DC
4.8 42.22 
SMFF2410P1500 15 15.00 3.7 69.75 
SMFF2410P2000 20 20.00 3.0 132.04 
Ampere Rating % of Current Rating Opening Time
1A~20A 100% 4 Hours Min.
1A~10A 200% 5 Seconds Max.
1A~10A 125% 1 Hours Min.